

GE Renewable Energy

GE MDS LLC

175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA (585) 242-9600 Phone (585) 242-9620 Fax

TO: FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

Re: section 2.911(d)(7) filing

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm that John Barenys, Engineering Operations Manager of GE MDS, LLC has accepted responsibility to act as the agent for service of process as acknowledged by the applicant, GE MDS, LLC.

U.S. Agent:	John Barenys
Title:	Engineering Operations Manager
Company Name:	GE MDS, LLC
Address:	175 Science Parkway, Rochester, NY 14620
Telephone No:	(585) 683-4254
Email:	iohn.barenys@ge.com

Email: john.barenys@ge.com

The applicant accepts and acknowledges the obligation to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Signature of Applicant:	Signature of U.S. Agent (if different from applicant):
JozBe	
Name: John Barenys	Name:
Date: 12-OCT-2023	Date: